ORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE PROCEDURE COI ATE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 738(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 147/149/380/427/448/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 00(733)(6)2023 KPI-PS U/s. -do-

Leepun.

Date & hour of occurrence: 07/5/2023 at @ 5.00 pm.

Date and hour when reported.		Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station		Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 17/7/2023 at 11.40 am		At the resident of the complainant located at new Checkon Mandop Leirak, I/E about 1 km West.		17/7/2023	
N.B – A first informa			by the signature, mark or thu licer recording it.	mp impression of	
Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & reaccused	esidence of	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
B. Lunginsian A group of Meitei organization numbering more than 1000 suspected to be Arambai Tenggol, Kangleipak kanba Lup, and Meitei		Criminal Riots, House trespass, Damage, Theft,Criminal Trespass, with comman intention.	ASI W. Romen will plse investigate the case.		

Punishable u/s:

147/149/380/427/448/34 IPC

OE is attached

OC/Porompat PS.

. Officer in-charge Forempat Police Station

Imphal East, Manipur

Signed:

Name: Designation:

N. Jadumani Singh Inspector of Police

OC/PRT-PS Officer in-Charge 2023 Forompal Police Station

Imphal East, Manipur

The Officer incharge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District.

Forompat Police Station

Subject : Complaint Report.

Sir

fo"

It is inform with complaint to you that on 07th May 2023 at around 5:00 pm a group of Meitei organization numbering more than 500 (Five Hundred people suspected to be Arambai tenggol, Kangleipak kanba lup, Meetei leepun attacked my Rent House Opposite to Advocate Jotendro New Checkon mandop leirak Porompat Imphal East, Manipur, Vandalized my residence and looted all my household properties and tooked my vehicle bearing No ML05K9032 (Ecco Van) four Wheeler blue colour

The Approximate total cost of my property item worth is Rs 20 Lakh (Twenty Lakh only)

It is therefore requested to FIR in connection with this incident. Thanking you.

FIR NO. 0 (733) (6) 2023 UPI-PS U/S 147/149/380/427/448/34 IPC

Hull oc/kp1-PS

Dated: 19/06/2023

Your faithfully Lunginsian Voiphei

Name: B. Lunginsian Vaiphei, Age 30

S/O: (L) Henhaupao Vaiphei

Address: New Checkon Mandop Leirak

PS: Porompat PO: Porompat

District: Imphal East